		k	et No.: NDC.0004
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATEN	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	₩
To the Director of the United Sta	ites Patent and Trademark C	Office: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     YABUUCHI, Yuji		2. Name and address of re	
		Name: NIDEC CORPOR	ATION
		Address: 338 Tonoshiro-c	cho, Kuze, Minami-ku,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	s). 🗆 Yes 🗷 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	<del></del> .		
△ Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo	State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: Japan	ZIP:
Execution Date: June 5, 2007		Additional name(s) & address(es)	) ∐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth		the execution date of the app	olication is:
Patent Application No. F	iling date	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/758,135 JU	JNE 5, 2007		
	Additional numbers	∐ Yes ⊠ No	olication is:
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence	6. Total number of applicati	
concerning document should be r	mailed:		
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33289			ss or insufficiency should be
Address: VOLENTINE & WHIT	T, PLLC	credited or debited to	deposit account
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE	1260		rged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number	:
City: RESTON	State/Prov.: <u>VA</u>	50-0238	\$8   38   16   16   16   18   18   18   18   18   18   18   18
Country: USA	ZIP: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
O Otalamant and almost an	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.</li> </ol>	belief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy
ADAM C. VOLENTINE			June 15, 2007
Name of Person Signing		18ignature	3 Date
То	tal number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and docum	ent: -

OLENTINE & W.	FHITT. P.L.L.C. (01/2007) ATTORNEY DOCKET NO	NDC.0004			
	ASSIGNMENT				
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and v. consideration paid to each of the undersigned	яluable			
Insert Name(s) of	1. Yuji YABUUCHI 5.				
Inventor(s)	2 6				
	3 7				
	4. 8.				
Insert	the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to				
Name(s) of Assignce(s) &	NIDEC CORPORATION				
Address(es)	of 339 Tonoshizo-cho, Kuze, Minami-ku, Kyoto, JAPAN 601	L-6205			
Title of Invention	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interes States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as  MOTOR HAVING HEAT-DISSIPATING STRUCTURE FOR CIRC COMPONENT AND FAN UNIT INCLUDING THE MOTOR				
Date of Signing of Application	for which an application for patent in the United States of America has bee the undersigned on June 5, 2007	n executed by			
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in conne- application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications then execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the deem necessary or expedient.	eof and also			
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with ar interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuing, division reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.				
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and performany be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the Internation of Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.				
	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.				
	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said	plication or a			

Page 1 of 2

			DRNEY DOCKET NO. <u>NDC.0004</u>
FULL NAME OF 4 <sup>th</sup> NVENTOR	FANCLY NAME	FIRST CIVEN NAME	SECOND GOVEN NAME
RESIDENCE & CITEZENSIII)	Crry	STATE OR COUNTRY	COUNTRY OF CITIZENSINF
POST OFFICE ADDRESS	AODRESS	City 8:	TATE OR COGNYRY ZIP CODE
Full Name of 5 <sup>th</sup> Inventor	Family Name	FIRST GIVEN NAME	SECOND GIVEN NAME
RESIDENCE & CITELENSHIP	CITY	STATE OR COUNTRY	COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP
POST OFFICE ABORESS	ADDRESS	Crrv 8	TATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE
Firl Name of 5" Inventor	Farily Name	FIRST GIVEN NAME	SECOND GIVEN NAME
Residence & Citizenship	Cmy	STATE OR COUNTRY	COUNTRY OF CITYZENSHIP
		1	
POST OFFICE ADDRESS	ADDRESS		TATE OR COUNTRY ZIP CODE
I further declare that all believe are believed to be and the like so made are Code, and that such will	statements made herein of my be true; and further that these st punishable by fine or impriso ful false statements may jeona	own knowledge are true, and tatements were made with the nment, or both, under Section rdize the validity of the applic	that all statements on information and knowledge that willful false statements 1901 of Title 18 of the United States ation or any patent issuing thereon.
I further declare that all believe are believed to be and the like so made are Code, and that such will	statements made herein of my be true; and further that these st punishable by fine or impriso ful false statements may jeona	own knowledge are true, and tatements were made with the nment, or both, under Section rdize the validity of the applic	that all statements on information and knowledge that willful false statements
I further declare that all believe are believed to be and the like so made are Code, and that such will inventor	statements made herein of my be true; and further that these st punishable by fine or impriso ful false statements may jeona	own knowledge are true, and tatements were made with the nment, or both, under Section rdize the validity of the applic	that all statements on information and knowledge that willful false statements 1901 of Title 18 of the United States ation or any patent issuing thereon.
I further declare that all believe are believed to be and the like so made are Code, and that such will Inventor Tuji TABO	statements made herein of my be true; and further that these st punishable by fine or impriso ful false statements may jeopa year yaji yaksan	own knowledge are true, and tatements were made with the nment, or both, under Section rdize the validity of the applic	that all statements on information and knowledge that willful false statements 1001 of Title 18 of the United States ation or any patent issuing thereon.
I further declare that all believe are believed to be and the like so made are Code, and that such will inventor Tuji TABUT	statements made herein of my be true; and further that these st punishable by fine or imprisor ful false statements may jeopa year year.	own knowledge are true, and statements were made with the nment, or both, under Section rdize the validity of the applic Date	that all statements on information and knowledge that willful false statements 1001 of Title 18 of the United States ation or any patent issuing thereon.
I further declare that all believe are believed to be and the like so made are Code, and that such will inventor  Tuji rasor  Inventor  Inventor	statements made herein of my be true; and further that these st punishable by fine or imprisor ful false statements may jeopa year yey: Malwas	own knowledge are true, and statements were made with the nment, or both, under Section rdize the validity of the applic Date  Date  Date  Date	that all statements on information and knowledge that willful false statements 1001 of Title 18 of the United States ation or any patent issuing thereon.
I further declare that all believe are believed to be and the like so made are Code, and that such will inventor Tuji TABO	statements made herein of my be true; and further that these st punishable by fine or imprison ful false statements may jeopa year yey. Makeen	own knowledge are mue, and statements were made with the nment, or both, under Section relize the validity of the applic Date  Date  Date  Date  Date	that all statements on information and knowledge that willful false statements 1001 of Title 18 of the United States ation or any patent issuing thereon.
I further declare that all believe are believed to be and the like so made are Code, and that such will inventor Tuji TABO	statements made herein of my be true; and further that these as punishable by fine or impriso ful false statements may jeopa  Cur Juji Juliana	own knowledge are mue, and statements were made with the nment, or both, under Section relize the validity of the applic Date  Date  Date  Date  Date	that all statements on information and knowledge that willful false statements 1001 of Title 18 of the United States ation or any patent issuing thereon.  5 Jane 2007

PATENT

REEL: 019447 FRAME: 0549